

CWP-6768 of 2024

06.12.2024 Present: Mr. Uday S. Banyal, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Nand Lal, Supt. Gr.-II for respondent-State.

Rejoinder is awaited. However, Ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that rejoinder has been filed today in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order. As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the present petition before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

06.12.2024

(Vriti)